OP \$490.00 600547

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM797352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Annexus Group, LLC		08/05/2022	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Annexus Group, LLC	
Street Address:	16767 N Perimeter Drive Suite 320	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6005477		
Registration Number:	4226576	ANNEXUS	
Registration Number:	4594122	ANNEXUS	
Registration Number:	4594121	ANNEXUS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	3946432	BALANCED ALLOCATION ANNUITY	
Registration Number:	5323247	BALANCED ALLOCATION LIFETIME INCOME RIDE	
Registration Number:	4533741	BALANCED ALLOCATION STRATEGY	
Registration Number:	5037395	BALANCED CHOICE	
Registration Number:	4343532	BALIR	
Registration Number:	5172100	BCA ELEVATE	
Registration Number:	3725971	BPASELECT ANNUITY	
Registration Number:	5172099	ELEVATE	
Registration Number:	4533742	FAMILY ENDOWMENT RIDER	
Registration Number:	5800719	FER	
Registration Number:	5106886	FIXED GROWTH OPTION	
Registration Number:	4343927	SGO	
Registration Number:	6408710	SGO MAX	
Registration Number:	4324910	TBO TOTAL BENEFITS OF OWNERSHIP	
Registration Number:	3359268	THE ANNEXUS GROUP	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0546

900760348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7033866500

Email: cccalcagno@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Carla Calcagno

Address Line 1: 2101 L Street NW Suite 300
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla Calcagno
SIGNATURE:	/Carla Calcagno/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=The Annexus Group LLC - (DE) Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page1.tif source=The Annexus Group LLC - (DE) Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page2.tif source=The Annexus Group LLC - (DE) Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page3.tif source=The Annexus Group LLC - (DE) Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "THE ANNEXUS
GROUP, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2022, AT 9:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

6954157 8100F SR# 20223185930

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Visitary N. Basica, Sacrawy at State

Authentication: 204097383

Date: 08-05-22





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ARIZONA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "THE ANNEXUS GROUP, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022, AT 9:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

6954157 8100F SR# 20223185930

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

James in Bulletin Secretary of State

Authentication: 204097383

Date: 08-05-22

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Arizona.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Arizona.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is June 8, 2005.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is The Annexus Group, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is The Annexus Group, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 5th day of August, 2022.

By: David Rauch

David Rauch Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:13 AM 08/05/2022 FILED 09:13 AM 08/05/2022 SR 20223185930 - File Number 6954157

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is The Annexus Group, LLC.
- 2. The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Zip Code 19801. The name of its Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limited liability company may be served is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 5th day of August, 2022.

By: David Rauch

Name: David Rauch

Its: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:13 AM 08/05/2022 FILED 09:13 AM 08/05/2022 SR 20223185930 - File Number 6954157

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/24/2023 REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0551